



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 250/2017**

J P DHAWAN & ORS.

..... Appellants

Through: Mr. L.B. Rai, Mr. Vijay Awana, Mr.
Mohit Kumar Sharma and Mr. Syed
Kamran Ali, Advocates

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Mr. Sunil
Kumar Jha and Mr. Kushal Raj
Tater, Advocates for respondent
No.1
Mr. Puneet Garg, Law Officer for
respondent No.2

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **11.08.2017**

C.M. Appl. 28753/2017

1. Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

C.M. Appl. 28754/2017

2. Issue notice. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 and the Law
Officer for respondent No.2 accept notice.

3. The delay of 5 days' in filing the appeal is condoned.

4. Application is disposed of.

LA.APP. 250/2017

5. Issue notice. Learned counsel for respondent No.1 and the Law
Officer for respondent No.2 accept notice.



6. Admit. The record of the Reference Court be requisitioned.
7. List in the category of "Regular Matters" along with L.A. APP.
158/2017.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

AUGUST 11, 2017

rsk